
LG Small Group 0.5823 3T LG Group 1.4420

Bill Bonser 1.487 Bill Bonser 2.239
Jon Blackman 1.858 Bill Hubina 2.784
Don Nielson 1.895 Jon Blackman 2.896

LG High Score 50-5X 3T LG Score 150-7X

Bill Hubina 49-2X Barry Bluhm 137-4X
Frank Carlsen 49-0X Frank Carlsen 137-1X
Wayne Schick 48-1X Evan Carter 135-0X

HG Small Group 1.4190 3T HG Group 2.0057

Bill Hubina 2.430 Bill Hubina 3.916
Bill Bonser 3.391 Wayne Schick 4.867
Bill Bonser 3.556 Frank Carlsen 4.994

HG High Score 100-7X 3T HG Score 293-5X

Bill Bonser 97-4X Barry Bluhm 270-3X
Bill Hubina 96-2X Bill Bonser 263-6X
Barry Bluhm 95-1X Mike Nagengast 262-2X

2 Gun Highlights
2Gun Group 1.9840 2Gun Score 439-9X

Bill Hubina 3.3502 Barry Bluhm 407-7X
Bill Bonser 3.8587 Bill Bonser 392-6X
Frank Carlsen 3.9555 Mike Nagengast 388-3X
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 Match Summary

Single Target Highlights: 3 Target Highlights:Record: Record:



Light Gun Group Record:  1.4420
Relay-

Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Agg

1 Bill Bonser 1-3 1.487 2.467 2.762 2.2387
2 Bill Hubina 1-6 2.407 3.586 2.360 2.7843
3 Jon Blackman 1-4 1.858 4.038 2.791 2.8957
4 Frank Carlsen 1-5 3.063 2.807 2.881 2.9170
5 Don Nielson 1-8 1.895 3.805 4.927 3.5423
6 Leroy Johnson 2-7 4.193 4.119 3.843 4.0517
7 Barry Bluhm 2-3 5.177 3.292 4.019 4.1627
8 Mike Nagengast 2-4 5.526 3.847 3.683 4.3520
9 Jim McCrystal 2-6 5.279 5.665 3.438 4.7940

10 Wayne Schick 1-1 3.257 7.215 4.184 4.8853
11 Scott Young 1-7 5.731 4.934 4.019 4.8947
12 Evan Carter 1-2 5.920 6.519 3.292 5.2437
13 Steve Sanderson 2-1 7.650 3.764 5.916 5.7767
14 Brian Fitzgerald 2-8 12.215 15.598 17.504 15.1057
15 Alvin Foust 2-2 30.000 5.065 20.230 18.4317
16 Sava Ellis 2-5 30.000 11.902 14.300 18.7340

NBRSA 600 Match - Ojai Valley Gun Club - Ojai, CA  -  05/16/2021



Light Gun Score Record:  150-7X
Relay- Target Target Target

Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X Total X

1 Barry Bluhm 2-3 45 2 46 1 46 1 137 4
2 Frank Carlsen 1-5 47 1 41 0 49 0 137 1
3 Evan Carter 1-2 46 0 41 0 48 0 135 0
4 Wayne Schick 1-1 41 0 44 2 48 1 133 3
5 Don Nielson 1-8 42 0 44 0 44 1 130 1
6 Bill Bonser 1-3 39 0 44 0 46 0 129 0
7 Mike Nagengast 2-4 34 0 46 1 46 0 126 1
8 Steve Sanderson 2-1 42 0 42 0 42 0 126 0
9 Leroy Johnson 2-7 39 0 42 0 44 0 125 0

10 Bill Hubina 1-6 36 0 39 0 49 2 124 2
11 Jon Blackman 1-4 39 0 40 0 43 0 122 0
12 Jim McCrystal 2-6 41 0 34 0 46 1 121 1
13 Scott Young 1-7 39 0 39 0 39 0 117 0
14 Brian Fitzgerald 2-8 28 0 20 0 13 0 61 0
15 Alvin Foust 2-2 0 0 44 0 7 0 51 0
16 Sava Ellis 2-5 0 0 32 0 6 0 38 0
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Heavy Gun Group Record:  2.0057
Relay-

Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Agg

1 Bill Hubina 1-6 2.430 4.882 4.436 3.9160
2 Wayne Schick 1-1 3.907 6.415 4.278 4.8667
3 Frank Carlsen 1-5 5.757 5.350 3.875 4.9940
4 Scott Young 1-7 6.420 4.704 3.912 5.0120
5 Mike Nagengast 2-4 4.998 4.815 6.588 5.4670
6 Bill Bonser 1-3 3.556 3.391 9.489 5.4787
7 Barry Bluhm 2-3 4.641 4.297 7.500 5.4793
8 Don Nielson 1-8 6.923 5.991 5.608 6.1740
9 Jon Blackman 1-4 9.250 5.972 3.637 6.2863

10 Steve Sanderson 2-1 5.715 6.279 7.789 6.5943
11 Jim McCrystal 2-6 9.036 7.111 6.170 7.4390
12 Leroy Johnson 2-7 6.589 8.985 6.833 7.4690
13 Evan Carter 1-2 9.099 6.335 8.142 7.8587
14 Alvin Foust 2-2 9.872 5.438 8.973 8.0943
15 Sava Ellis 2-5 20.836 43.266 40.544 34.8820
16 Brian Fitzgerald 2-8 60.000 60.000 60.000 60.0000
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Heavy Gun Score Record:  293-5X
Relay- Target Target Target

Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X Total X

1 Barry Bluhm 2-3 95 1 91 2 84 0 270 3
2 Bill Bonser 1-3 97 4 94 1 72 1 263 6
3 Mike Nagengast 2-4 86 1 92 1 84 0 262 2
4 Steve Sanderson 2-1 79 0 94 1 85 0 258 1
5 Jim McCrystal 2-6 86 1 89 1 81 0 256 2
6 Bill Hubina 1-6 96 2 78 0 71 0 245 2
7 Scott Young 1-7 77 0 75 0 92 3 244 3
8 Frank Carlsen 1-5 78 0 73 0 93 1 244 1
9 Wayne Schick 1-1 82 0 89 1 70 0 241 1

10 Don Nielson 1-8 84 0 79 0 77 1 240 1
11 Leroy Johnson 2-7 82 1 83 0 74 2 239 3
12 Jon Blackman 1-4 74 0 81 0 80 0 235 0
13 Evan Carter 1-2 83 0 77 0 75 0 235 0
14 Alvin Foust 2-2 80 0 80 0 51 0 211 0
15 Sava Ellis 2-5 43 0 21 0 0 0 64 0
16 Brian Fitzgerald 2-8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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2 Gun Group Record:  1.9840
Relay-

Rank Competitor Bench LG Group HG Group 6 Target Agg

1 Bill Hubina 1-6 2.7843 3.9160 3.3502
2 Bill Bonser 1-3 2.2387 5.4787 3.8587
3 Frank Carlsen 1-5 2.9170 4.9940 3.9555
4 Jon Blackman 1-4 2.8957 6.2863 4.5910
5 Barry Bluhm 2-3 4.1627 5.4793 4.8210
6 Don Nielson 1-8 3.5423 6.1740 4.8582
7 Wayne Schick 1-1 4.8853 4.8667 4.8760
8 Mike Nagengast 2-4 4.3520 5.4670 4.9095
9 Scott Young 1-7 4.8947 5.0120 4.9533

10 Leroy Johnson 2-7 4.0517 7.4690 5.7603
11 Jim McCrystal 2-6 4.7940 7.4390 6.1165
12 Steve Sanderson 2-1 5.7767 6.5943 6.1855
13 Evan Carter 1-2 5.2437 7.8587 6.5512
14 Alvin Foust 2-2 18.4317 8.0943 13.2630
15 Sava Ellis 2-5 18.7340 34.8820 26.8080
16 Brian Fitzgerald 2-8 15.1057 60.0000 37.5528
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2 Gun Score Record:  439-9X
Relay-

Rank Competitor Bench LG Score X HG Score X 6 Target Total X

1 Barry Bluhm 2-3 137 4 270 3 407 7
2 Bill Bonser 1-3 129 0 263 6 392 6
3 Mike Nagengast 2-4 126 1 262 2 388 3
4 Steve Sanderson 2-1 126 0 258 1 384 1
5 Frank Carlsen 1-5 137 1 244 1 381 2
6 Jim McCrystal 2-6 121 1 256 2 377 3
7 Wayne Schick 1-1 133 3 241 1 374 4
8 Don Nielson 1-8 130 1 240 1 370 2
9 Evan Carter 1-2 135 0 235 0 370 0

10 Bill Hubina 1-6 124 2 245 2 369 4
11 Leroy Johnson 2-7 125 0 239 3 364 3
12 Scott Young 1-7 117 0 244 3 361 3
13 Jon Blackman 1-4 122 0 235 0 357 0
14 Alvin Foust 2-2 51 0 211 0 262 0
15 Sava Ellis 2-5 38 0 64 0 102 0
16 Brian Fitzgerald 2-8 61 0 0 0 61 0
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Match Relay- LG LG HG HG Match
Rank Competitor Bench Group Score Group Score Points

1 Bill Bonser 1-3 1 6 6 2 15
2 Barry Bluhm 2-3 7 1 7 1 16
3 Frank Carlsen 1-5 4 2 3 8 17
4 Bill Hubina 1-6 2 10 1 6 19
5 Mike Nagengast 2-4 8 7 5 3 23
6 Wayne Schick 1-1 10 4 2 9 25
7 Don Nielson 1-8 5 5 8 10 28
8 Jon Blackman 1-4 3 11 9 12 35
9 Scott Young 1-7 11 13 4 7 35

10 Steve Sanderson 2-1 13 8 10 4 35
11 Jim McCrystal 2-6 9 12 11 5 37
12 Leroy Johnson 2-7 6 9 12 11 38
13 Evan Carter 1-2 12 3 13 13 41
14 Alvin Foust 2-2 15 15 14 14 58
15 Brian Fitzgerald 2-8 14 14 16 16 60
16 Sava Ellis 2-5 16 16 15 15 62
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